
School/Academy  DSL

Abbey Meads Bob Buckley (HT/DSL) Mici Cunningham (DDSL)

01793 723239 head@abbeymeads.swindon.sch.uk michaela.cunningham@abbeymeads.swindon.sch.uk

Abbey Park Kara Stevens (DSL) Lorraine Bullpit  Tim Hancox Julie Russell

01793 705400   (ext 313) StevensK@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Ashbury School (with Compton Beauchamp) head.3851@ashbury.oxon.sch.uk

Ashton Keynes COE s.saville@ashtonkeynes.wilts.sch.uk

Beechcroft Jo-Anne Rutt (HT/DSL) Liz Hancock (DHT/DDSL)

01793 823278 head@beechcroft.swindon.sch.uk lhancock@beechcroft.swindon.sch.uk

Bishopstone C of E Primary Emma Lindsay (HT/DSL) Phil Anley

01793 790521 head@bishopstone.swindon.sch.uk

Bridlewood Vicky Sammon (HT/DSL) Nicola McLaughlin (DHT/ DDSL)

01793 706830 head@bridlewood.swindon.sch.uk Deputyhead@bridlewood.swindon.sch.uk

Brimble Hill Alison Paul (HT/DSL) Gary Hinkley (DDSL)

01793 493900 head@brimblehill.swindon.sch.uk ghinkley@brimblehill.swindon.sch.uk

Brookfield Dan Clarke (HT/DSL) Rachel Taylor

01793 874582 head@brookfield.swindon.sch.uk rht@brookfield.swindon.sch.uk

Catherine Wayte Emma Brown (HT/DSL) Maia Hill (DHT/DDSL)

01793 727405 head@catherinewayte.swindon.sch.uk mhill@catherinewayte.swindon.sch.uk

Chalet, The Helen Leppard (Acting HT/DSL) Helena Knight (DDSL)

01793 534537 helen@chalet.swindon.sch.uk Deputy@chalet.swindon.sch.uk

Chiseldon Primary Spencer Allen (HT/DSL) Suzanne Taylor  (DHT)

01793 740349 head@chiseldon.swindon.sch.uk

Churchward (special MAT) David Dearsley <ddearsley@churchwardschool.org.uk>DSL Mike Grier   DDSL Lorraine Kutcha

Colebrook Infant Christine Hodkinson (HT/DSL) Anne-Marie Cleary (SENCO/DDSL)
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A 01793 823057 head@colebrook-inf.swindon.sch.uk amc@colebrook-inf.swindon.sch.uk

Colebrook Junior Nikki Scully (HT/DSL) Rob Morris  (DHT)

01793 823057 head@colebrook-jun.swindon.sch.uk rmorris@colebrook-jun.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A Commonweal Louise Forrester (DHT/DSL) James Woods (DDSL)

01793 612727 Lforrester@commonweal.co.uk jwoods@commonweal.co.uk

CPPS (Covingham Park) Caroline Polley (HT/DSL) Lucy Clegg (SENCO)

01793 525465 head@CPPS.swindon.sch.uk lclegg@cpps.swindon.sch.uk

Croft, The Elaine Murphy interim head Amy Knight (DDSL)

01793 430084 / 07823 352651 emurphy@thecroft.swindon.sch.uk

Crowdys Hill Jane Ozanne (DSL) Tracey Casey

01793 332400

Dorcan Academy Mrs S Bareham (HT) Kim Pakenham DSL

01793 525231 head@dorcan.co.uk Kim Pakenham <KPAKENHAM@dorcan.co.uk>

Drove Helen Swanson (HT/DSL) Nadia Holt-Jackson (DDSL)

01793 818608 hswanson@drove-pri.swindon.sch.uk

East Wichel Caroline Henham (HT/DSL) Clare Hodges (DDSL)

01793 695134 head@eastwichel.swindon.sch.uk

Eastrop Infants Aaron Griffiths (HT/DDSL) Kimberley O'Sullivan DSL

01793 763772 head@eastrop-inf.swindon.gov.uk Kimberley O'Sullivan <kosullivan@eastrop-inf.swindon.sch.uk>; 

Eldene Heather Kellett (HT/DSL) Jacqui Cook (Family support worker) DDSL

01793 525908 head@eldene.swindon.sch.uk jcook@eldene.swindon.sch.uk

EOTAS - Riverside Menna Jackson

01793 618406  SG contact 07966 435316 menna.jackson@eotas.swindon sch.uk

EOTAS - Stratton Ed Natalie Coveney

01793 445500 Natalie.coveney@eotas.swindon.sch.uk

EOTAS - Hospital school Lys Kirby

lys.kirby@eotas.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A Even Swindon Alison Lowe (HT/DSL)

01793 523041 head@evenswindon.co.uk

Ferndale Liz Horrobin Siobain Chase (DSL)

01793 332425 head@ferndale.swindon.sch.uk chases@ferndale.swindon.sch.uk

Goddard Park Mike Welsh (HT/DSL) Carmen Franklin AHT/DDSL 07470 707258/07715 407152

01793 342342 head@goddardpark.co.uk franklinj@goddardpark.co.uk 

Gorse Hill 

01793 523800 head@gorsehill.swindon.sch.uk hgordon@gorsehill.swindon.sch.uk

Grange Federation Louise Seavill (HT)

01793 822357  (Infants) Louise Dance <ldance@grangefederation.org.uk> head@grangefederation.org.uk

01793 822405  (Juniors) Tracey Knight (HT/DSL) Claire Arthur (DDSL)

tknight@grangefederation.org.uk carthur@grangefederation.org.uk

Great Weston Academy Graham Davis Laura Winsbury

G Davis <gdavis@gwacademy.co.uk>

Greenmeadow Diane Pritchard (HT)  07527450131

01793 521141 head@greenmeadow-pri.swindon.sch.uk

Green Labyrinth Laura Miller

Laura Miller <lmiller@greenlabyrinth.uk>

Haydon Wick Áine Gale (HT/DSL) Karen Palmer (DDSL)

01793 706606 / 07860 929202 head@haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk kpalmer@haydonwick.swindon.sch.uk

Haydonleigh Frances Billinge (HT/DSL) Amanda Bass (DDSL)

01793 700443 head@haydonleighschool.co.uk abass@haydonleighschool.co.uk

Hazelwood Academy Suzanne Lloyd (HT/DSL)

01793 497250 slloyd@hazelwoodacademy.org

Highworth Warneford Andy Steele (HT/DSL) Katie Green (DDSL)

01793 762426 asteele@warneford.swindon.sch.uk stgreenk@warneford.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A Holy Cross Robin Christian (HT/DSL) Elaine O'Neill (SENCO)

01793 527679 rchristian@holycross.swindon.sch.uk eoneil@holycross.swindon.sch.uk

Holy Family Karen Bathe (HT/DSL) Nicole Price (DDSL)

01793 521933 head@holyfamily.swindon.sch.uk pricen@holyfamily.swindon.sch.uk

Holy Rood Naomi Fry (HT/DSL) Luisa Gemoli (DDSL)

01793 523802 head@holyroodprimary.co.uk Luisag@holyroodprimary.co.uk

King William Street Margaret Clarke (HT/DSL) Vicky Plested (DDSL)

01793 522346 head@kingwilliamstreet.co.uk vplested@kingwilliamstreet.co.uk 

Kingsdown Mrs W Conaghan (HT/DSL) Karen Agambar (DSL)

01793 822284 head@kingsdownschool.co.uk kagambar@kingsdownschool.co.uk

Lainesmead Primary
Andrea Chapman 

(DepPrimary Assistant HT & DSL)
Eirian Painter (HT/ DDSL)

01793 529106 chapman@lainesmeadprimary.co.uk head@lainesmeadprimary.co.uk

Lawn Manor Academy Russell Langdown (DSL) Hannah Wolf (DDSL)

(formerly Churchfields) 01793 487286   427761 rlangdown@lawnmanor.org hwolfe@lawnmanor.org

Lawn Primary Emma Jelley (DHT/DSL) Sabi Sanghera (DDSL)

01793 522626 ejelley@lawn-pri.swindon.sch.uk ssanghera@lawn-pri.swindon.sch.uk

Lethbridge Primary Caron Short (DSL) Lisa Mayes (HT)

01793 535933 cshort@lethbridgeprimary.co.uk head@lethbridgeprimary.co.uk

Liden Primary Emma O'Neill (DSL) Vikki Marsh-Ballard (HT)

01793 531025 eoneill@liden-pri.swindon.sch.uk head@liden-pri.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A Lydiard Park Academy Gary Pearson (Operational Principal/DSL) Sophie Hesten (Vice Principal/DDSL)

01793 874224 PearsonG@lydiardparkacademy.org.uk HestenS@lydiardparkacademy.org.uk

Maranatha Christian School Grant Kauffman

Meadow Park School Independent school Grant Kauffman <grant.kauffman@maranathaschool.org>

Millbrook Primary Karen Pyman (HT/DSL) Kirsty Williams (DHT)

01793 872800 head@millbrook.swindon.sch.uk kwilliams@millbrook.swindon.sch.uk

Moredon Primary Claire Leach (Principal/DSL) Helen Wollington (Ass't Principal)

01793 600344 head@moredon.swindon.sch.uk hwollington@moredon.swindon.sch.uk

Mountford Manor (TWHF) Carolyn Crawley (DSL) Rachel Skates (Principal)

01793 536494 ccrawley@twhf.org.uk rskates@mountfordmanor.swindon.sch.uk

New College
duncan webster

(Head of Student Services/DSL) Duncan Webster 
Teresa Tuffin (College Nurse/DDSL)

01793 732817 / 07815 828322 Duncan Webster <Duncan.Webster@newcollege.ac.uk> Teresa.Tuffin@newcollege.ac.uk

Nova Hreod Academy Penny King (DSL) emma Stephen(DDSL)

01793 528800 p.king@novahreodacademy.org.uk e.stephen@novahreodacademy.org.uk

Nyland Tamsin Van Der Meulen (HT/DSL)

01793 535023 head@nyland-pri.swindon.sch.uk admin@nyland-pri.swindon.sch.uk

Nythe Sally Clarke (HT/DSL) Jenni AkroyD(DDSL)

01793 524024 head@nythe.swindon.sch.uk

Oakhurst Denise Barkham (DSL) Paul Strange (Acting HT/DDSL)

01793 734754 head@oakhurst.swindon.sch.uk

Oakfield Project  (special) Kim Tupper Spencer Cutler

01793 521615

Oaktree Sue Rees (HT/DSL) Lisa Maslin

01793 521903 head@oaktree.swindon.sch.uk l.maslin@oaktree.swindon.sch.uk

Oliver Tomkins Rhian Cockwell (HT/DSL) Katie Cook

01793 870471  (Infants) admininf@olivertomkinsschools.co.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A 01793 872100  (Juniors) adminjun@olivertomkinsschools.co.uk

Orchid Vale Nick ShepparD(HT/DSL) Craig Turner (DDSL)

01793 745006 head@orchidvale.swindon.sch.uk turnerc@orchidvale.swindon.sch.uk

7 of 20

22/10/2018

C:\Users\shaun.dix\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\IGYVG5O4\Copy of DSL Contacts Aug 18 7 of 20

mailto:adminjun@olivertomkinsschools.co.uk
mailto:head@orchidvale.swindon.sch.uk
mailto:turnerc@orchidvale.swindon.sch.uk


School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A 

Peatmoor Primary Donna Eaton (HT/DSL) Debbie Stiles (SENDCo-Inclusion Mgr/DDSL)

01793 887473 DonnaEaton@peatmoor.swindon.sch.uk deborahstiles@peatmoor.swindon.sch.uk

Priory College Mark Burton (DSL) Alison Turrell (DDSL)

01793 719500 / 07710 416052 MarkBurton@priorygroup.com alisonturrell@priorygroup.com

Red Oaks Rachel Surch (HT/DSL) James Lee (DDSL)

01793 493920 Rsurch@redoaks.swindon.sch.uk jlee@redoaks.swindon.sch.uk

Ridgeway Dawn Blackler (DSL) James Povoas  (Principal/HT)

01793 846126 BlacklerD@ridgewayschool.com povoasJ@ridgewayschool.com

Robert Le Kyng Primary Kate Mackinnon (DSL) Susan Smith (HT)

01793 523119 K.mackinnon@robertlekyng.swindon.sch.uk head@robertlekyng.swindon.sch.uk

Rodbourne Cheney Primary Lisa Davies (Principal/DSL) Jayne Stephenson

01793 534710 head@rodbournecheney.swindon.sch.uk

Ruskin Junior Mr Breadnell (HT)

01793 332107 head@ruskin-jun.swindon.sch.uk

Seven Fields Primary Sue Kershaw (DSL) Holly Bates (DDSL)

01793 723833 skershaw@sevenfields.swindon.sch.uk hbates@sevenfields.swindon.sch.uk

Shaw Ridge Primary Sally Cowell (HT/DSL) Liz Fewings  (DDSL & SENCO)

01793 871601 head@shawridge.swindon.sch.uk (no details)

South Marston Primary Luke Maddison (HT/DSL) Marie Hendry (Ass't HT/DSL)

01793 823379 head@southmarstonprimary.co.uk mhendry@southmarstonprimary.co.uk

Southfield Junior Aaron Griffiths  DDSL Kimberley o'Sullivan  DSL

01793 762210 head@southfield-jun.swindon.sch.uk Kimberley O'Sullivan <kosullivan@eastrop-inf.swindon.sch.uk>; 

St Catherine's Ruth Lee (DSL) Andrew Henstridge (Executive HT)

01793 822699 rlee@stcatherines.swindon.sch.uk ahenstridge@st-marys.swindon.sch.uk

St Francis Primary Joy Farrell (HT/DSL)

01793 727624 head@stfrancis.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A St Joseph's College Adrian Stoten Nicki Grace (DDSL)

01793 714227 / 07530 194720  AStoten@stjosephscollege.net ngrace@stjosephscollege.net

St Leonard's Primary Mandy Branscombe (HT/DSL)

01793 721423 Abranscombe@stleonards.swindon.sch.uk

St Luke's Becky Lewis (DSL) Elysia Potter

01793 705566 rlewis@stlukes.swindon.sch.uk) epotter@stlukes.swindon.sch.uk

St Mary's Andrew Henstridge (HT/DSL)

01793 523850 Head <head@st-marys.swindon.sch.uk>

Swindon Academy 
Alice Lawrence (DSL)  01793 426905 07903 

833549

Jenny Butcher (DDSL) 01793 426913 07880730734

AL 07903 833549 01793 426900    (Beech Ave)Vice Principal Student Support & Development jenny.butcher@swindon-academy.org

JB 07880730734 01793 723677    (Alton Cl) alice.lawrence@swindon-academy.org Claire Bannon (Secondary CP Officer) 426917

Swindon College David Francis (DSL) Jessaka Shoesmith

01793 491591 DavidFrancis@swindon.ac.uk JessakaShoesmith@swindon.ac.uk

swindon tuition centre Luke Wareham luke@swindontuitioncentre.co.uk, 

safeguardingstc@gmail.com Joanne Vertannes <safeguardingstc@gmail.com>

Tadpole Farm Jane Leo (Principal/DSL)

01793 729740 school@tadpolefarmcepa.co.uk

Tregoze Primary Helen Tudor

01793 876800 head@tregoze-pri.swindon.sch.uk

Uplands Lorna Breslin (DSL) Deirdre Fitzpatrick (HT)

01793 493910 lbreslin@uplands.swindon.sch.uk dfitzpatrick@uplands.swindon.sch.uk

UTC Swindon Angela Barker-Dench (Principal/DSL) Stacey Cooke (DDSL)

01793 207920 abarkerdench@utcswindon.co.uk scook@utcswindon.co.uk

Wanborough Primary Andrew Drury (HT/DSL) Lindsay Wood (DHT)

01793 790822 head@wanborough.swindon.sch.uk
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School/Academy  DSL Deputy DSL

A Westlea Rose Carberry (HT/DSL) Sarah Sumner (DDSL)

01793 870469 head@westlea.swindon.sch.uk ssumner@westlea.swindon.sch.uk

Westrop Primary Cindy Acres (Acting HT/DDSL) Jane Greening (DSL)

01793 762897 Cacres@westrop.swindon.sch.uk JaneG@westrop.swindon.sch.uk

Wroughton Inf Sally Robins (HT/DSL)

01793 812340 InfantHead@WroughtonFederation.co.uk

Wroughton Jnr Jan Sayers (DSL) Leigh Kelly (DDSL)

01793 812339 Sayersj@wroughtonfederation.co.uk kellyl@wroughtonfederation.co.uk
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Tanya Parkinson

Tanya.parkinson@abbeymeads.swindon.sch.uk

Bethany Pearson

Nikki Marvell

NJM@brookfield.swindon.sch.uk
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Deputy DSL

A Bob Linnegar

blinnegar@commonweal.co.uk

Julie Causton (Business Mgr)

admin@cpps.swindon.sch.uk

Dr Nicholas Capstick OBE (CEO)

Lauren Costello OBE (Exec Managing Director)

Mags Clarke (HT)

head@crowdyshill.swindon.sch.uk

Danielle Duncan <dduncan@eastrop-inf.swindon.sch.uk>
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Jo Harding (DH/DDSL)

hardingJ@goddardpark.co.uk
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Deputy DSL

A 

Elizabeth Kitchen (SENCO)

Beth Hill (DDSL)

bhill@kingwilliam.swindon.sch.uk

Shontelle magenty (DDSL)

smagenty@kingsdownschool.co.uk

Leigh Timbrell (DHT/DDSL)

timbrell@lainesmeadprimary.co.uk 

Sara Smith (SENCO/DDSL)

Helen Stinson (Nurture TA/DDSL)

Jeff Mason (HT)

head@liden.pri.swindon.sch.uk
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Deputy DSL

A Sally Nichols (Pastoral Support Adviser/DSL)

NicholsS@lydiardparkacademy.org.uk

Helen Tucker DSL

Helen Tucker <htucker@millbrook.swindon.sch.uk>

Louise Dance (Asst Principal)

ldance@mountfordmanor.swindon.sch.uk

Clare Sowden (DDSL)
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Deputy DSL

A 

Martin Bentham (Principal)

martinbentham@priorygroup.com

Mrs Z McCormick (HT)

head@sevenfields.swindon.sch.uk

Katie Greenhalgh

kgreenhalgh@southmarstonprimary.co.uk

Kimberley o'Sullivan

Kimberley O'Sullivan <mrsosullivan@southfield-jun.swindon.sch.uk>
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Deputy DSL

A Paul Hughes (Principal)

Phughes@stjosephscollege.net

Safeguarding PA (Andrea Halls) 426949 

Sally Hodgson (Primary Head Teacher) 426965

Charlotte Beckhurst (Beech Avenue Site Head) 426957

Safeguardingteam@swindon.gov.uk

christina@swindontuitioncentre.co.uk

Hollie Danby

Hdanby@utcswindon.co.uk
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Deputy DSL

A Lorraine Green (DDSL)

lgreen@westlea.swindon.sch.uk

Jan Little (HT)
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